
Heart of England League Results

Division 2 U11 Male Venue B&R Date 16th June 2019

Time Event NS C I U R Q Y X

U11 Male A Huey Brown Edward CartwrightGeorge Bell George Case Finley Brooker Sam Lewitt

2 11.45 Wreake 33.76 Worc 33.22 Rugby 29.07 B&R 27.02 Kett 23.53 Saff 19.84 4 3 5 2 6 7

Howler B Isaac Pyne Owen Marcetic Billy Willesmith Dale Graves Freddie Sharpe

Wreake 31.36 B&R 25.2 Worc 22.19 Kett 21.08 Saff 15.98 6 4 3 5 7

U11 Male A Maxwell Moses George Bell Joshua Adkin Dale Graves Harrison Hill George Case

14 12.30 Worc 3.91 Rugby 3.81 Saff 3.8 Kett 3.33 Wreake 3.09 B&R 3.08 2 4 6 5 7 3

Long Jump B Pit 1 Archie Gordon Finnley Currie Isaac Pyne Owen Marcetic Ryan Seyler

Rugby 3.78 Kett 3.24 Wreake 3.05 B&R 2.33 Worc 2.09 4 6 7 3 5

U11 Male A Joshua Adkin George Bell Billy Willesmith Huey Brown Finnley Currie Charlie Egerton

33 2.00 Saff 1.50.6 Rugby 1.56.4 Worc 1.56.7 Wreake 1.56.9 Kett 2.02.0 B&R 2.09.7 2 3 6 7 5 4

600m B Jake Clarke Harrison Hill Tom Hallam Zack Scott Owen Marcetic Freddie Sharpe

Rugby 1.57.1 Wreake 1.57.5 Worc 2.07.7 Kett 2.08.1 B&R 2.10.5 Saff 2.11.1 3 4 7 2 5 6

U11 Male A Maxwell Moses Archie Gordon Isaac Pyne Charlie Egerton Finnley Currie Nick Gudgeon

61 3.20 Worc 11.1 Rugby 11.2 Wreake 11.5 B&R 11.6 Kett 12.2 Saff 13.3 4 3 6 2 7 5

75m B Christopher Pami Huey Brown Jack Edwards Charlie Cook Harry Bennett Finley Brooker

Saff 11.5 Wreake 11.7 Worc 11.8 Rugby 12 B&R 12.3 Kett 12.7 3 2 4 7 5 6

Non Scoring

Sam Lewitt Finley Brooker Harry Lester Harvey Campbell Jack Edwards Christopher Pami

34 2.05 U11 Male A NS 57 12 105 155 49 guest

Saff 2.01.2 Kett 2.04.5 Rugby 2.07.5 B&R 2..17.0 Worc 2.21.8 Saff 1.59.3

Oliver Knight Ryan Seyler Nick Gudgeon

600m B NS 106 45 62

Rugby 2.18.8 Worc 2.23.6 Saff 2.28.2

Dale Graves Joshua Adkin Tom Hallam Harvey Campbell Oliver Kniight

62 3.25 U11 Male A NS 9 61 47 155 106

Kett 11.2 Saff 11.7 Worc 12.1 B&R 12.7 Rugby 13.3

Edward CartwrightSam Lewitt George Case Zack Scott Harrison Hill

75m B NS 44 57 156 8 138

Worc 11.9 Saff 12.2 B&R 12.4 Kett 12.6 Wreake 13.4

A  

B  

A  

B  

6 Total Points 28 29 41 28 43 43

Match Position 5 4 7 3 5 1 1 7
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Heart of England League Results

Division 2 U11 Female Venue B&R Date 16th June 2019

Time Event C I U R Q Y X

U11 Female A Emily Gibson Emilia Hull Eva Mico Anaya WroblewskiEmma Ross ROSE LEWIS Sophiie Panther

3 11.45 Wreake 28.51 Rugby 26.86 Worc 26.61 Saff 18.75 K&S 13.56 B&R 12.74 Kett 12.37 2 1 3 6 4 5 7

Howler B Maria Pointon Luan Power Sophie Farrell

Wreake 18.13 Saff 15.45 Rugby 10.38 5 6 7

U11 Female A Cara Griffiths ROSE LEWIS Luan Power Sophia Wrightam Ammy Hawks Amy Lynch Emma Hall

29 1.50 Rugby 2.02.0 B&R 2.02.9 Saff 2.04.3 Wreake 2.05.3 K&S 2.07.9 Kett 2.21.8 Worc 2.21.8 6 2 3 7 5 1 4

600m B Isabelle Knight Millie Battison WINNIE PADMORESophie Panther Eva Mico

Rugby 2.06.1 Wreake 2.09.2 B&R 2.12.8 Kett 2.22.1 Worc 2.27.8 5 4 7 3 6

U11 Female A Isabelle Knight Emily Gibson WINNIE PADMOREAmy Lynch Anaya WroblewskiEmma Ross Daisy Atkins

44 2.10 Rugby 3.74 Wreake 3.72 B&R 3.56 Kett 3.46 Saff 3.3 K&S 3.17 Worc 3.11 5 4 2 7 3 1 6

Long Jump B Pit 2 Jessica Clarke Niome Williams Lily Jackman PHOEBE RANGER Sophia Wrightam

Rugby 3.28 Saff 3.12 Worc 2.54 B&R 2.53 Wreake 2.2 4 7 6 5 3

U11 Female A Isabelle Knight Emily Gibson WINNIE PADMOREAnaya WroblewskiAmy Lynch Daisy Atkins Emma Ross

58 3.10 Rugby 11.2 Wreake 11.6 B&R 12.0 Saff 12 Kett 12.3 Worc 12.6 K&S 13.4 5 3 1 7 4 2 6

75m B Faryl McManus Jessica Clarke ROSE LEWIS Niome Williams Lily Jackman Ammy Hawks Sophie Panther

Wreake 11.7 Rugby 11.8 B&R 11.8 Saff 12.3 Worc 13 K&S 13.6 Kett 13.6 5 1 2 6 4 3 7

Non Scoring

Faryl McManus Lily Widmer Claudia Terrell PHOEBE RANGER Sophie Guest

30 1.55 U11 Female A NS 140 42 102 160 43

Wreake 2.06.2 Worc 2.11.6 Rugby 2.14.5 B&R 2.17.6 Worc 2.17.9

Maria Pointon

600m B NS 129

Wreake 2.10.9

Jemima HungbemeDanielle Coleman Sophie Farrell Lily Widmer Emilia Hull Thea Gibbs

59 3.15 U11 Female A NS 59 161 107 42 104 141

Saff 11.5 B&R 11.7 Rugby 11.8 Worc 12 Rugby 12.3 Wreake 12.7

Joelia Famakinwa Elsa Gordon PHOEBE RANGER Sophie Guest

75m  B NS 60 103 129 160 43

Saff 12.7 Rugby 12.8 Wreake 13 B&R 13.3 Worc 13.8

A  

B  

A  

B  

Relays

Saffron AC Worcester Wreake&Soar ValleyBrom & Redditch Rugby & N'hamptonKettering

81 4.50 U11 Fem/Male A Saff 61.6 Worc 62.1 Wreake 63.0 B&R 63.1 Rugby 64.6 Kett 66.4

1 Anaya Wroblewski Emma Hall Isaac Pyne Sophie Farrell Sophie Panther

4 x 100m Mixed 2 Joshua Adkin Edward Cartwright Faryl McManus Charlie Cook Amy Lynch

B 3 Niome Williams Daisy Atkins Huey Brown George Case Oliver Knight Finnley Currie

4 Christopher Pami Maxwell Moses Emily Gibson Harry Bennett Isabelle Knight Finley Brooker

7 Total Points 32 15 11 52 32 20 46

Match Position 3 6 7 1 3 5 2 8

B
ro

m
 &

 

R
e

d
d

it
c

h
 

W
o

rc
e

s
te

r

Second EighthFifth SixthFourth Seventh

K
e

tt
e

ri
n

g

S
a

ff
ro

n
 A

C

W
re

a
k

e
&

S
o

a
r 

V
a

ll
e

y

Third

K
id

d
e

r 
&

 

S
to

u
rp

o
rt

R
u

g
b

y
 &

 

N
'h

a
m

p
to

n

E
v

e
n

t 
N

o

First

Page 2 of 9



Heart of England League Results

Division 2 U13 Male Venue B&R Date 16th June 2019

Time Event NS C I U R Q Y X

U13 Male A Rohan Stewart William Rawcliffe Samuel Tansey Oliver Bell Thomas Mawdsley

1 11.30 Worc 1.44 Kett 1.20 Saff 1.20 Rugby 1.20 B&R 1.15 3 6 4 5 7

High Jump B Charlie Gibbs

Rugby 1.25 7

U13 Male A Nathan Sanders Eammon Jille Archie Clarke Oliver Bell Theo Wallcroft

12 12.20 B&R 2.22.4 Saff 2.25.9 Wreake 2.28.6 Rugby 2.28.9 Worc 2.33.3 7 4 6 3 5

800m B Thomas MawdsleySamuel Tansey Seamus Conlon Alec Wilson

B&R 2.27.9 Saff 2.31.5 Wreake 2.37.3 Worc 2.42.1 7 6 4 5

U13 Male A Rohan Stewart Willem Hembry Robbie Dale Samuel Hembry

15 12.35 Worc 15.1 B&R 16.0 Rugby 16.3 B&R 17.3 6 5 7

75m hurdles B

U13 Male A Eammon Jille Harry Lole Sam Telling Joe Ruff Dion Martin Seamus Conlon

24 1.00 Saff 19.88 Rugby 19.04 K&S 18.10 Worc 18.05 Kett 11.05 Wreake DQ 3 5 6 7 4 2

Javelin B Max Thompson Ryan Butler

Worc 17.36 Saff 15.42 6 7

U13 Male A William RobertsonLuke Doherty Willem Hembry Archie Clarke Zak Seaton Joshua Sanders Daniel Askey

41 2.25 Kett 13.5 Rugby 13.6 B&R 14.6 Wreake 14.9 Saff 15.2 Worc 15.5 K&S 16.8 5 7 1 6 3 2 4

100m B William Gand Dion Martin Matthew Bevins Oliver Burton Joshua Pegg Milo Brotherton

Rugby 13.9 Kett 14.7 B&R 15.0 Worc 15.3 Saff 15.7 Wreake 15.9 5 6 7 3 4 2

U13 Male A Eammon Jille Charlie Gibbs Archie Clarke Rohan Stewart Seth Hudson Dion Martin

52 2.40 Saff 7.16 Rugby 5.93 Wreake 4.90 Worc 4.83 K&S 4.63 Kett 4.15 2 3 6 7 4 5

Shot B Ryan Butler Max Thompson Josh Hatherley

Saff 6.47 Worc 4.58 Wreake 4.11 7 6 5

U13 Male A William RobertsonWilliam Gand Robert Wardlaw Theo Wallcroft Nathan Sanders Seth Hudson Milo Brotherton

64 3.20 Kett 4.87 Rugby 4.67 Saff 4.47 Worc 4.27 B&R 4.12 K&S 3.30 Wreake 3.13 3 7 2 6 5 4 1

Long Jump B William Rawcliffe Matthew Bevins Zak Seaton Charlie Collinson Luke Doherty Josh Hatherley Sam Telling

Kett 4.21 B&R 4.04 Saff 3.99 Worc 3.82 Rugby 3.62 Wreake 3.06 K&S 2.99 6 7 1 3 5 4 2

U13 Male A Nathan Sanders William RobertsonDaniel Cheetham Zak Seaton Joe Ruff Seamus Conlon Daniel Askey

70 3.50 B&R 28.0 Kett 28.2 Rugby 29.6 Saff 31.0 Worc 31.9 Wreake 33.1 K&S 37.3 7 6 1 5 4 3 2

200m B William Rawcliffe Thomas MawdsleyCharlie Collinson Lewis Bond Joshua Pegg

Kett 28.8 B&R 29.9 Worc 31.6 Rugby 32.3 Saff 34.4 6 7 4 3 5

U13 Male A Jacob Asher-Relf Matthew Bevins Ryan Butler Sam Patterson Milo Brotherton William Gower

73 4.20 Kett 4.46.4 B&R 4.54.6 Saff 5.07.2 Worc 5.08.8 Wreake 5.11.9 Rugby 5.35.37 6 7 2 5 4 3

1500m B Robert Wardlaw Joshua Bevins Josh Hatherley Joshua Sanders Charlie Gibbs

Saff 5.23.2 B&R 5.25.3 Wreake 5.27.8 Worc 5.30.5 Rugby 5.56.7 6 3 7 4 5

U13 Male A

78 4.20

Discus B

Relays

Kettering Rugby & N'hamptonBrom & Redditch Worcester Saffron AC Wreake&Soar Valley

85 5.10 U13 Male Kett 55 Rugby 56.5 B&R 59.7 Worc 60.3 Saff 60.4 Wreake 63.9 5 7 6 3 4 2

1 Dion Martin Luke Doherty Nathan Sanders Joe Ruff Joshua Pegg Seamus Conlon

4 x 100m 2 Jacob Asher-Relf Daniiel Cheetham Thomas Mawdsley Sam Patterson Ryan Butler Archie Clarke

3 William Rawcliffe Lewis Bond Joshua Bevins Oliver Burton Robert Wardlaw Milo Brotherton

4 William Robertson William Gand Matthew Bevins Theo Wallcroft Zak Seaton Josh Hatherley

Officials Points 14 12 14 12 14 12 8

11 Total Points 86 77 27 86 96 88 51

Match Position 3 5 7 3 1 2 6 8
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Heart of England League Results

Division 2 U13 Female Venue B&R Date 16th June 2019

Time Event C I U R Q Y X

U13 Female A Imogen Saunders Lilia Mico Sophie Hancock TOLA KUSTRA Mya Acharya Maggie Gancheva

4 11.45 Wreake 5.13.4 Worc 5.16.2 Rugby 5.26.4 B&R 5.35.7 Saff 5.38.8 Kett 5.39.7 4 2 5 3 6 7

1500m B Lillie Holford Rebecca Eaton

Wreake 5.26.0 Rugby 6.14.8 6 7

U13 Female A Ona Ndefo Alesha Williams Elizabeth ReadingLucy Hurst Maisie Law

11 12.15 Rugby 12.3 Saff 13.2 Kett 14.1 Wreake 16.2 K&S 17.3 5 3 7 6 4

70m hurdles B Ava Freeman Charlotte Hull Yasmin Senior Ellie Warboys

K&S 13.6 Rugby 13.7 Saff 15.6 Kett 16.9 4 7 6 5

U13 Female A Shai King Jemima Davey HANNAH DALE Eve Aston Jemima Cooper Natalie Seyler

25 1.15 Wreake 2.22.2 Kett 2.37.2 B&R 2.40.8 Saff 2.45.1 Rugby 2.46.3 Worc 2.47.8 5 6 3 4 2 7

800m B Rosie Ashmore HOLLY WILSON Tavia Jamieson-BluntLexie ThomlinsonIsabella BrockwayGracie Ratcliffe

Wreake 2.32.9 B&R 2.44.8 Saff 2.48.1 Rugby 2.50.7 Kett 3.09.8 Worc 3.15.2 6 3 4 5 2 7

U13 Female A Charlotte Hull Tavia Jamieson-BluntTOLA KUSTRA Elizabeth Reading Natalie Seyler Imogen Saunders

31 1.30 Rugby 1.33 Saff 1.30 B&R 1.25 Kett 1.20 Worc 1.15 Wreake 1.10 5 4 7 6 3 2

High Jump B Alesha Williams Alice Lazenbury KATRINA ZAKE Elsa Qu Lucy Hurst Ellie Separovic Elly Warboys 2.00

Saff 1.25 Worc 1.15 B&R 1.15 Rugby 1.10 Wreake 1.00 Kett NH Kett 1.15 5 2 4 7 6 3

U13 Female A Ona Ndefo Georgia Coker-AgarMaisie Law Tavia Jamieson-BluntANNIKA BIGGS Olivia McFarlane Gracie Ratcliffe

35 2.10 Rugby 14.0 Kett 14.6 K&S 14.8 Saff 14.8 B&R 14.9 Wreake 15.2 Worc 16.8 3 6 5 7 4 1 2

100m B ERIN KEEPAX Lulu Mowforth Elsa Qu Jessica Bennett Halley McLeod

B&R 14.7 Kett 15.0 Rugby 15.7 K&S 15.8 Saff 16.0 7 6 4 5 3

U13 Female A

38 1.50

Discus B

U13 Female A Ona Ndefo ERIN KEEPAX Georgia Coker-AgarAlice Lazenbury Halley McLeod Shai King Jessica Bennett

56 2.50 Rugby 4.41 B&R 3.63 Kett 3.35 Worc 3.31 Saff 3.30 Wreake 3.28 K&S 3.10 6 5 1 7 3 4 2

Long Jump B Scarlett Smith TOLA KUSTRA Maggie Gancheva Lilia Mico Phoebe Buckler Lillie Holford

Rugby 3.45 B&R 3.39 Kett 3.34 Worc 3.11 Saff 2.97 Wreake 2.74 6 5 7 3 4 2

U13 Female A Ava Freeman Georgia Coker-AgarLilia Mico Olivia McFarlane Eva Aston Mini Haddon ANNIKA BIGGS

63 3.35 K&S 30.6 Kett 30.8 Worc 31.3 Wreake 31.7 Saff 32.1 Rugby 32.4 B&R 32.4 1 6 7 2 3 5 4

200m B Elizabeth Reading ERIN KEEPAX Alice Lazenbury Jesse Peters Kaavya Kulkami

Kett 30.0 B&R 30.6 Worc 31.9 Saff 31.9 Wreake 33.4 6 7 4 5 3

U13 Female A Charlotte Hull Jesse Peters Jessica Bennett Isabelle McFarlaneNatalie Seyler AMELIE RANGER Isabella Brockway

65 3.30 Rugby 5.86 Saff 5.62 K&S 5.55 Wreake 4.67 Worc 4.40 B&R 3.98 Kett 3.56 2 1 5 7 6 3 4

Shot B Maisie Law Kayleigh FamakinwaHANNAH DALE Maggie Gancheva Olivia Torbitt

K&S 4.75 Saff 4.48 B&R 3.92 Kett 3.40 Wreake 3.40 5 4 7 6 3

U13 Female A Alesha Williams Rosie Ashmore Katrina Zake Isabella Brockway

79 4.20 Saff 15.42 Wreake 23.34 B&R 7.95 Kett 7.67 5 4 7 6

Javelin B Olivia McFarlane Jesse Peters

Wreake 7.53 Saff NT 6 7

Relays

Kettering Wreake&Soar ValleySaffron AC Brom & Redditch 

82 4.55 U13 Female Kett 59.1 Wreake 59.2 Saff 61.4 B&R 63.7 4 7 5 6

1 Maggie Gancheva Olivia McFarlane Halley McLeod Amelie Ranger

4 x 100m 2 Lulu Moworth Kaavya Kulkami Yasmin Senior ERIN KEEPAX

3 Elizabeth Reading Rosie Ashmore Alesha Williams Tola Kustra

4 Georgia Coker-Agar Shai King Eve Aston ANNIKA BIGGS

Officials Points 14 12 14 12 14 12 8

11 Total Points 84 87 53 89 100 53.0 84

Match Position 4 3 6 2 1 6 4 8
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Heart of England League Results

Division 2 U15 Male Venue B&R Date 16th June 2019

Time Event NS C I U R Q Y X

U15 Male A Michael Coleman Jaydon Shaw Lewis Gurney Oliver Hill Dawud Forbes Joseph Pointon

6 12.00 B&R 5.21 Saff 5.21 Rugby 5.03 Worc 4.83 Kett 4.66 Wreake 3.95 7 3 5 6 4 2

Long Jump B Alexander SamuelRichard BrothertonHarry Ferrett

Saff 4.34 Wreake 3.41 Worc 3.25 7 5 6

U15 Male A Ashley Butler Ben Brooker Lucas White Dominic Evans Charlie White-Godden

16 12.40 Saff 2.07.1 Kett 2.14.0 Worc 2.25.0 Rugby 2.25.8 Wreake 2.28.6 6 4 7 5 3

800m B Ellis McBean Oscar Delgado-MajorArty Wilson-Spence

Saff 2.07.4 Rugby 2.17.6 Worc 2.36.3 6 7 5

U15 Male A Marcus Wright Lewis Gurney Tom Annis

20 1.05 Saff 12.8 Rugby 13.5 K&S 14.8 5 6 7

80m hurdles B Gerard Pami Ryan Buckley

Saff 14.2 Rugby 16.7 6 7

U15 Male A Jamie Talbot Josh Darnell Adam Rutter Joshua HaslewoodGerard Pami Finlay Hudson Charlie White-Godden

22 1.00 Rugby 10.94 Kett 9.98 Worc 9.24 B&R 6.84 Saff 6.82 K&S 6.17 Wreake 3.72 4 6 2 7 3 5 1

Shot B Henry Woodward Joshua Capewell Art McLeod

Rugby 6.88 Worc 6.24 Saff 4.72 7 5 6

U15 Male A Ashley Butler Henry Woodward Lucas White Josh Darnell Tom Annis Richard Brotherton

39 1.50 Saff 25.44 Rugby 21.98 Worc 20.87 Kett 19.71 K&S 17.54 Wreake 8.45 4 3 6 7 5 2

Javelin B Oscar Mooney McKennaArt McLeod Joshua Capewell

Rugby 18.67 Saff 17.47 Worc 13.32 7 6 5

U15 Male A Michael Coleman Jamie Talbot Solomon AdensubelBenjamin Atkins Dawud Forbes Finley Venables Jaydon Shaw

42 2.30 B&R 12.0 Rugby 12.2 K&S 12.3 Worc 12.3 Kett 12.7 Wreake 12.8 Saff 13.2 7 3 5 6 1 4 2

100m B Joe Brown Alex Houchin Daniel Short Liam Hall

Rugby 12.8 Worc 13.2 Kett 13.3 Saff 13.8 5 7 4 6

U15 Male A Lewis Gurney Harry Ferrett Finlay Hudson Reinis Batna

45 2.30 Rugby 1.61 Worc 1.58 K&S 1.40 Kett 1.40 4 5 7 6

High Jump B Ryan Buckley Oliver Hill Tom Annis Ben Brooker

Rugby 1.45 Worc 1.40 K&S 1.35 Kett 1.20 4 5 7 6

U15 Male A Adam Jawad Samuel Lea Oscar Mooney McKennaCharlie White-GoddenLucas Dixon

55 2.55 Kett 40.4 Worc 43.0 Rugby 44.0 Wreake 45.8 Saff 49.3 7 5 3 6 4

300m B Ben Brooker Louis Starr Oliver Hill Richard Brotherton

Kett 42.0 Rugby 46.1 Worc 49.0 Wreake 56.0 7 6 5 4

U15 Male A

66 3.30

Discus B

U15 Male A Solomon AdensubelJack Hollidge Dawud Forbes Austin Turner Corey Shepard Alex Houchin Joshua Haslewood

71 3.55 K&S 25.6 Wreake 25.8 Kett 26.3 Rugby 26.5 Saff 27.1 Worc 27.1 B&R 28.1 1 5 7 4 3 2 6

200m B Finley Venables Joe Brown Daniel Short Lucas White Liam Hall

Wreake 26.2 Rugby 27.2 Kett 27.4 Worc 28.1 Saff 28.7 5 6 3 4 7

U15 Male A Joseph Jones Mackenzie BloxhamLinus Burnage Reinis Batner

76 4.30 Rugby 4.53.8 Wreake 4.57.58 Worc 5.05.9 Kett 5.18.08 4 7 5 6

1500m B Joseph Pointon

Wreake 5.04.6 7

Kettering Rugby & N'hamptonWorcester Saffron AC Wreake&Soar Valley

86 5.15 U15 Male Kett 50.5 Rugby 50.7 Worc 51.0 Saff 51.8 Wreake 55.6 7 6 4 5 3

1 Daniel Short Louis Starr Alex Houchin Gerard Pami Mackenzie Bloxham

4 x 100m 2 Adam Jawad Jamie Talbot Samuel Lea Corey Shepherd Finley Venables

3 Ben Brooker Joe Brown Benjamin Atkins Marcus Wright Jack Hollidge

4 Dawud Forbes Austin Turner Lucas White Jaydon Shaw Joseph Pointon

Officials Points 14 12 14 12 14 12 8

12 Total Points 33 82 46 127 94 101 61

Match Position 7 4 6 1 3 2 5 8
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Heart of England League Results

Division 2 U15 Female Venue B&R Date 16th June 2019

Time Event C I U R Q Y X

U15 Female A Isabella WrightmanESME RANGER Elspeth Unitt Evie Hawkesford-JohnsonEve Rowley Niamh Sinnott

5 11.55 Wreake 5.01.9 B&R 5.06.2 Rugby 5.07.3 Worc 5.07.6 Saff 5.11.0 Kett 7.07.5 6 2 5 3 4 7

1500m B Eliza Weselby McKenzie Smith-Byrne

Wreake 5.26.6 Saff 5.38.2 6 7

U15 Female A

9 12.15

Discus B

U15 Female A April Seaton Isabel Lewis

13 12.30 Saff 12.9 Worc 14.1 7 6

75m hurdles B Bethany Harris Poppy Adkin

Worc 14.9 Saff 16.2 6 7

U15 Female A April Seaton Libby Oliver Brieze Clarke Georgia Wharton JOSIE MAWDSLEYScarlett Maxwell-Munn 2.00

17 12.30 Saff 1.46 K&S 1.43 Rugby 1.35 Worc 1.30 B&R 1.15 Kett NH 3 2 6 5 7 4

High Jump B Ruby Irving

Rugby 1.35 7

U15 Female A Pit 2 NIAMH LANCKHAMLibby Oliver Brieze Clarke Isobel Orencas Fikayo Ajaya Scarlett Lewin Sonal Rathod

21 1.00 B&R 4.31 K&S 4.23 Rugby 4.13 Wreake 4.10 Worc 3.87 Saff 3.74 Kett 3.83 7 1 6 5 2 3 4

Long Jump B Pit 2 Tully Peacocke Lucy Chrzan Scarlett Maxwell-MunnLyla Bryan Bethany Hallam JOSIE MAWDSLEY

Rugby 4.24 K&S 4.05 Kett 4.04 Wreake 3.96 Worc 3.48 B&R 2.94 2 5 6 7 3 4

U15 Female A Poppy Elton Sophie DunbobbinAlice Bates Poppy Adkin JOSIE MAWDSLEYJemima Lambert Lucy Chrzan

26 1.25 Worc 2.19.3 Wreake 2.20.7 Kett 2.26.3 Saff 2.28.2 B&R 2.37.4 Rugby 2.38.2 K&S 2.43.7 3 5 1 2 4 7 6

800m B Lyla Bryan Eleanor Harwood Rhiana Newbold

Wreake 2.36.9 Saff 2.39.4 K&S DNF 5 6 7

U15 Female A Ruby Wood JAMIE RIMMELL Jasmine AndersonFikayo Ajaya Libby Oliver Kiyomi Topham Amber Wroblewski

36 2.15 Rugby 13.6 B&R 13.9 Kett 14.0 Worc 14.0 K&S 14.1 Wreake 14.1 Saff 14.8 6 5 3 7 1 4 2

100m B Ciara Doherty Sonal Rathod Scarlett Lewin Lily Francis LAUREN BETHEL

Rugby 13.8 Kett 14.4 Saff 14.8 Worc 15.2 B&R 16.9 3 6 7 5 4

U15 Female A Lottie Bentley Isobel Orencas NIAMH LANCKHAMAnna Farrow Lucy Chrzan Eleanor Harwood Niamh Sinnott

50 2.40 Worc 44.1 Wreake 44.8 B&R 46.4 Rugby 47.3 K&S 49.6 Saff 51.8 Kett 59.7 5 1 3 4 2 7 6

300m B Maddison Torbitt Eve Rowley Georgia Wharton LAUREN BETHEL

Wreake 46.9 Saff 50.4 Worc 51.2 B&R 55.5 4 6 5 7

U15 Female A SOPHIE FITZPATRICKMaya Stewart Poppy Adkin Isabella WrightmanHattie Reynolds Sophie Barlow

54 2.40 B&R 22.92 Worc 22.65 Saff 20.47 Wreake 19.07 K&S 16.96 Kett 9.15 7 2 3 5 6 4

Javelin B CRISTINA RICCI Daisy Graham-KevanSophie Dunbobbin

B&R 15.23 Worc 12.89 Wreake 12.16 K&S 9.44 7 4 6 5

U15 Female A Tully Peacocke JAMIE RIMMELL Jasmine AndersonScarlett Lewin Kiyomi Topham Isabel Lewis Hattie Reynolds

68 3.40 Rugby 28.5 B&R 28.8 Kett 29.0 Saff 29.9 Wreake 30.0 Worc 30.6 K&S 31.3 6 5 1 7 4 2 3

200m B Scarlett Maxwell-MunnMae Quinney ESME RANGER Lola Evans Bethany Harris Madeline Furr

Kett 29.5 Rugby 29.9 B&R 30.3 Wreake 30.6 Worc 31.6 Saff 32.0 5 7 6 2 3 4

U15 Female A Maya Stewart EMMA BROUGH April Seaton Anna Farrow Sophie Barlow Rhiana Newbold Maddison Torbitt

77 4.20 Worc 9.55 B&R 8.82 Saff 7.83 Rugby 7.45 Kett 7.21 K&S 6.55 Wreake 6.50 6 3 2 4 5 7 1

Shot B CRISTINA RICCI Molly Davey Hannah Telling Isabella WrightmanNiamh Sinnott

B&R 7.67 Worc 5.27 K&S 4.71 Wreake 4.68 Kett 4.40 7 3 5 6 4

Wreake&Soar ValleySaffron AC Worcester Kettering Brom & Redditch 

83 5.00 U15 Female Wreake 55.6 Saff 56.4 Worc 56.8 Kett 57.1 B&R 58 3 4 6 5 7

1 Kiyomi Topham Amber Wroblewski Lottie Bentley Sonal Rathod NIAMH LANCKHAM

4 x 100m 2 Maddison Torbitt Poppy Adkin Georgia Wharton Scarlett Maxwell-MunnLAUREN BETHEL

3 Isobel Orencas Scarlett Lewin Molly Davey Niamh Sinnott JOSIE MAWDSLEY

4 Lola Evans April Seaton Bethany Hallam Jasmine Anderson JAMIE RIMELL

Officials Points 14 12 14 12 14 12 8

12 Total Points 94 61 59 78 91 101 86

Match Position 2 6 7 5 3 1 4 8
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Heart of England League Results

Division 2 U17 Men Venue B&R Date 16th June 2019

Time Event NS C I U R Q Y X

U17 Men A Alfie Cope Jack Johnson (sen)Yohan Bharucha Sam Davey

8 12.15 Kett 9.02 Saff 7.64 Wreake 7.63 Worc 7.14 7 6 4 5

Shot (U17) B Jack Abbott Jamie Hurst

Kett 8.89 Wreake 5.87 7 6

U17 Men A Sam Davey Idayi Jumbe Ty Adkins Sam Annis Euan Gibbs

18 12.50 Worc 1.59.5 Kett 2.07.1 B&R 2.09.0 K&S 2.25.2 Wreake 2.29.3 5 6 4 7 3

800m B Harry Williams Ryan Raulia Zac Price Ryan Parks

B&R 2.14.2 Kett 2.14.9 Worc 2.21.8 K&S 2.26.7 7 6 4 5

U17 Men A

23 1.00

Discus (U17) B

U17 Men A Matthew Griffin

27 1.35 B&R 13.7 7

100m hurdles B

U17 Men A Daniel KosmaczewskiLewis Morgan-Barton (U20)Alex Harman Joshua Keyte Joshua Farrell Kieran Beech (U20)Euan Gibbs

32 1.30 Saff 6.14 Kett 5.52 Worc 5.43 B&R 5.07 Rugby 5.00 K&S 4.61 Wreake 4.33 4 6 2 3 7 5 1

Long Jump B Cole Sinnott Bailey Noel

Kett 5.19 B&R 3.76 6 7

U17 Men A Logan Reid Jake Sterland Callum Brassington-MeehanMatthew Griffin Conlan Boyle Yohan Bharucha

43 2.35 Kett 11.5 Saff 11.5 Worc 11.9 B&R 11.9 Rugby 12.5 Wreake 13.0 4 7 3 6 5 2

100m B Lewis Morgan-Barton (U20)Isaac Hill Sam Cotton

Kett 11.6 B&R 11.7 Saff 12.1 6 7 5

U17 Men A Luke Richardson Joshua Geddes Alex Harman Jamie Hurst Ryan Parks

57 3.00 B&R 52.4 Kett 55.2 Worc 59.5 Wreake 62.8 K&S 65.3 7 6 3 5 4

400m B Ty Adkins Jack Althorpe

B&R 55.1 Kett 58.9 7 6

U17 Men A Alfie Cope Sam Annis Jamie Hurst Harrison Mayne

67 3.30 Kett 36.16 K&S 26.81 Wreake 18.02 B&R 6.91 4 7 6 5

Javelin (U17) B Euan Giibbs Jack Abbott

Wreake 13.85 Kett 10.60 6 7

U17 Men A Josh Pearson (u20)Joe Bradley Jake Sterland Callum Brassington-MeehanConlan Boyle

72 4.00 B&R 22.7 Kett 23.0 Saff 23.6 Worc 24.2 Rugby 25.3 7 6 3 5 4

200m B Isaac Hill Cole Sinnott Joshua Saunders

B&R 23.7 Kett 24.3 Saff DQ 7 6 5

U17 Men A Daniel KosmaczewskiLewis Morgan-BartonAlex Harman Sam Annis Bailey Noel

74 4.10 Saff 1.75 Kett 1.75 Worc 1.52 K&S 1.50 B&R 1.45 3 6 4 7 5

High Jump B Callum Brassington-Meehan

Worc 1.50 7

U17 Men A Josh Cannel (U20) Harrison Mayne Charlie Combey Henry Herries Ben Harle Joseph Comerford

80 4.40 Kett 4.22.1 B&R 4.27.5 Saff 4.31.3 Wreake 4.37.5 Worc 4.39.0 Rugby 4.48.9 6 7 2 5 3 4

1500m B Jack Watson (U20)Bailey Noel

Kett 4.44.9 B&R 4.54.3 6 7

Brom & Redditch Kettering

87 5.20 U17 Men B&R 45 Kett 45.1 7 6

1 Matthew Griffin Cole Sinnott

4 x 100m 2 Josh Keyte Max Mowforth

3 Isaac Hill Joe Bradley

4 Josh Pearson (u20) Logan Reid

Officials Points 14 12 14 12 14 12 8

12 Total Points 107 128 37 23 60 62 45

Match Position 2 1 6 7 4 3 5 8
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Heart of England League Results

Division 2 U17 Female/Women Venue B&R Date 16th June 2019

Time Event C I U R Q Y X

U17 F/Women A Katie Parker Freya Batkin LAUREN SYKES Emma Pound

7 12.05 Wreake 4.49.0 Kett 5.15.1 B&R 5.37.7 Worc 6.02.8 5 6 4 7

1500m B Rosie Timlock Suzanne Capewell

Wreake 5.05.9 Worc 6.09.3 6 7

U17 Female A Sophie Rylance AMELIA WRIGHT Matilda BraithwaiteRosie Timlock

10 12.15 Rugby 26.71 B&R 23.89 Kett 19.73 Wreake 18.81 6 5 7 4

Javelin (U17) B Annabelle Udo Katie Parker

Kett 17.70 Wreake 13.09 7 6

U17 Female A Ella Dew Charlotte GambardellaScarlett Street Amber Hopkins

19 1.00 K&S 12.9 Saff 13.5 Rugby 13.8 Worc 13.9 7 5 6 4

80m hurdles (U17) B Martha Bradley

Worc 16.1 7

U17 F/Women A Indie King BETH SYKES Lauren Kennard Nicole Tenney

28 1.40 Wreake 2.15.3 B&R 2.16.4 Worc 2.25.1 Kett 3.05.9 6 4 5 7

800m B SOPHIE GROOM Ruby Jarman Holly Wright

B&R 2.25.7 Worc 2.39.6 Wreake 2.42.9 7 6 5

U17 Female A Amber Hopkins SUNNY LEE Annabelle Udo Mica Quinn Ella Dew Katie Parker

37 1.50 Worc 9.63 B&R 9.55 Kett 8.90 Rugby 8.38 K&S 8.06 Wreake 5.83 6 5 3 4 7 2

Shot (U17) B Abi Timmington Matilda BraithwaiteAMELIA WRIGHT Rosie Timlock

Worc 8.88 Kett 8.69 B&R 7.98 Wreake 5.09 5 6 7 4

U17 F/Women A Cynthia Ike NIKITA GOTTHARDT-MILLSElla Dew Katie Harris (U20) Rosie Pearman Jenni Shepherd Lucy Shepherd

40 2.20 Kett 12.7 B&R 12.9 K&S 13.5 Worc 13.7 Saff 13.8 Wreake 13.9 Rugby DNF 6 7 5 1 3 4 2

100m B Berny Kwei-TagoeMica Quinn Cara Chambers GRACE JARVIS Ila Thompson

Kett 13.3 Rugby 13.7 Worc 13.9 B&R 14.5 Saff 15.1 4 7 6 3 5

U17 F/Women A Abbie Hall Zena Challenger (U20)HANNAH LOWNSBOROUGHEvelyn Clarke Samantha Dyson Nicole Tenney Laura Spall

51 2.45 Rugby 44.4 Wreake 44.5 B&R 44.6 Worc 45.1 Saff 49.1 Kett 50.9 K&S 52.5 5 2 1 7 3 4 6

300m B Georgia Eversden Layla Omar-DaviesSOPHIE GROOM Suzanne Capewell

Rugby 44.7 Saff 45.6 B&R 45.8 Worc 52.4 5 7 6 4

U17 Female A

53 2.40

Discus (U17) B

U17 F/Women A Abi Timmington Matilda BraithwaiteHolly Wright 5.00

60 3.20 Worc 1.46 Kett 1.35 Wreake NH 6 7 5

High Jump B

U17 F/Women A NIKITA GOTTHARDT-MILLSIndie King Emily Buckler Alex Beale Katie Harris (U20) Lauren Spall

69 3.45 B&R 26.4 Wreake 27.1 Saff 27.3 Kett 27.5 Worc 28.7 K&S 33.1 7 4 2 5 3 6

200m B HANNAH LOWNSBOROUGHAbbie Hall Natalie Short Evelyn Clarke Manasi Dedhia Athaliah Matheson

B&R 27.9 Rugby 28.0 Kett 28.3 Worc 28.4 Wreake 29.6 Saff 32.6 7 5 6 2 4 3

U17 F/Women A Indie King Amber Hopkins HANNAH LOWNSBOROUGHMadeleine Furr Annabelle Udo

75 4.00 Wreake 4.58 Worc 4.48 B&R 4.40 Saff 3.78 Kett 4.26 5 3 4 6 7

Long Jump B Martha Bradley Holly Wright

Worc 4.35 Wreake 3.64 7 6

Kettering Wreake&Soar ValleySaffron AC Worcester

84 5.05 U17 F/Women Kett 52.3 Wreake 52.5 Saff 52.9 Worc 55.0 7 5 4 6

1 Matilda Braithwaite Indie King Rosie Pearman Evelyn Clarke

4 x 100m 2 Berny Kwei-Tagoe Zena Challenger Athaliah Matheson Katie Harris

3 Alex Beale Holly Wright Layla Omar-Davies Martha Bradley

4 Cynthia Ike Manasi Dedhia Emiy Buckler Cara Chambers

Officials Points 14 12 14 12 14 12 8

12 Total Points 88 86 32 55 51 106 86

Match Position 2 3 7 5 6 1 3 8
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Heart of England League Results

Division 2 Guests - Non Scoring Venue B&R Date 16th June 2019

Time Event C I U R Q Y X

U13 Female A

88 11.45 1500m NS

U15 Female A

89 11.55 1500m NS

U17 F/Women A

90 12.05 1500m NS

U13 Male A Samuel Hembry Willem Hembry Oliver Burton

91 12.20 800m NS 157 guest 51

B&R 2.28.9 B&R 2.29.2 Worc 2.44.6

U15 Male A Theo Taylor-George

92 12.40 800m NS 50

Worc 2.43.7

U17 Men A Jack Watson (u20)

93 12.50 800m NS 11

Kett 2.14.9

U13 Female A AMELIE RANGER Isabelle Parker

94 1.15 800m NS 153 139

B&R 2.41.3 Wreake 2.50.1 Wreake 3.10.5

U15 Female A

95 1.25 800m NS

U17 F/Women A

96 1.40 800m NS

U13 Male A

97 4.20 1500m NS

U15 Male A Richard Brotherton

98 4.30 1500m NS 142

Wreake 5.58.4

U17 Men A

99 4.40 1500m NS
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